TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ridley Corporation Limited		10/21/2008	CORPORATION: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ridley Inc.		
Street Address:	424 North Riverside Drive		
City:	Mankato		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	56002		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77883084	RIDLEY
Serial Number:	77883080	RIDLEY
Serial Number:	77883068	
Serial Number:	77883061	
Registration Number:	2907776	RIDLEY EQUINE NUTRITION PROVEN PERFORMANCE WORLDWIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)340-8856

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-492-6842

Email: ip.docket@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey R. Cadwell, DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP

Address Line 1: 50 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1498

TRADEMARK

77 HJ

REEL: 004179 FRAME: 0570

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	64982-3; 76415-6; T018496		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey R. Cadwell		
Signature:	/Jeffrey R. Cadwell/		
Date:	04/02/2010		
Total Attachments: 4 source=Acknowledgement of Trademark License#page1.tif source=Acknowledgement of Trademark License#page2.tif source=Acknowledgement of Trademark License#page3.tif source=Acknowledgement of Trademark License#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004179 FRAME: 0571

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF TRADEMARK LICENSE

This **Acknowledgement of Trademark License**, having an effective date of October 21, 2008, is entered into between Ridley Corporation Limited, an Australian corporation located at Level 4, 565 Bourke Street, Melbourne, 3000, Victoria, Australia ("Licensor"), and Ridley Inc., a Canadian corporation located at 424 North Riverside Drive, Mankato, Minnesota, United States 56002 ("Licensee") (collectively, "the Parties").

WHEREAS, Licensor is the owner of the trademarks RIDLEY and the Ridley Logo (as depicted below)



(collectively, the "Licensed Marks");

WHEREAS, the Parties have entered into a formal trademark license agreement on October 21, 2008, entitled "Intellectual Property Licence Deed" (hereafter "License Agreement") whereby Licensor granted Licensee certain permissions with respect to use of the Licensed Marks;

WHEREAS, the Parties have agreed to keep the terms of the License Agreement confidential; and

WHEREAS, the License Agreement requires recordal of evidence of the trademark license against certain of Licensee's trademark registrations as listed on **Schedule A** in the Territory defined in the License Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and of the mutual promises set forth in the License Agreement, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Licensor grants to Licensee an exclusive, royalty-free license to use and register in Licensee's name any trademarks that contain the word RIDLEY or contain the Ridley Logo, and other similar trademarks.
- 2. Licensor and Licensee acknowledge that the marks listed in **Schedule A** fall within the scope of the License Agreement.
- 3. Licensor and Licensee agree to continue to be bound by the terms of the underlying License Agreement.

[SIGNATURES ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE]

4813-4382-9251\1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto agree that this document is suitable for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in the Canadian Intellectual Property Office to acknowledge the existence of the License Agreement.

RIDLEY CORPORATION LIMITED	RIDLEY INC.
Signed: Man M Bough	Signed: Signed:
Name: Alan Boyd	Name: K. Bruce Campbell
Title: Chief Financial Officer and Company	Title: Corporate Secretary

SCHEDULE A

1. United States Trademark Applications

Mark	Ser. No.	App. Date	Class: Goods/Services
RIDLEY	77/883,084	Dec. 1, 2009	5: animal feed supplements; medicated animal feed
RIDLEY	77/883,080	Dec. 1, 2009	31: animal feed; non-medicated additives for animal feed for use as a feed conditioner
Ridley Logo	77/883,068	Dec. 1, 2009	5: animal feed supplements; medicated animal feed
Ridley Logo	77/883,061	Dec. 1, 2009	31: animal feed; non-medicated additives for animal feed for use as a feed conditioner

2. United States Trademark Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class: Goods/Services
RIDLEY EQUINE NUTRITION PROVEN PERFORMANCE WORLDWIDE & Design	2,907,776	Dec. 7, 2004	5: feed supplements and medicated feed for horses 31: feed, non-medicated feed additives, and edible treats for horses

3. Canadian Trademark Applications

Mark	Ser. No.	App. Date	Wares/Services
Ridley Logo	1,172,812	Mar. 28, 2003	animal feed products, namely, pet foods,
2	. 4		poultry feed and livestock feed; feed supplements and concentrates for pets, poultry and livestock; animal medicines for deworming, preventing muscle loss and aiding digestion; live pigs; operation of retail farm supply stores.

4. Canadian Trademark Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Wares/Services
RIDLEY EQUINE NUTRITION PROVEN PERFORMANCE WORLDWIDE & Design	616,834	Aug. 18, 2004	horse feed, feed supplements and edible treats for horses
WINDS CONTROL OF			
RIDLEY EQUINE NUTRITION	616,753	Aug. 17, 2004	horse feed, feed supplements and edible treats for horses
RIDLEY EQUINE PRODUCTS	719,506	Jul. 28, 2008	feed supplements and medicated feed for horses; feed, non-medicated feed additives, and edible treats for horses
RIDLEY INC. & Square Design	557,318	Feb. 2, 2004	animal feed products, namely, pet foods, poultry feed and livestock feed; feed supplements and concentrates for pets, poultry and livestock; animal medicines for the treatment of animal diseases; live pigs; operation of retail farm supply stores